

Bill's Copy

RECEIVED APR 29 1991

AMENDMENT TO
HB 1849

(1) Page 2, lines 22-25 -- Delete the definition of "distribution". (Definition to be reinserted on page 6, line 8.)

(2) Page 2, line 27 -- Delete "Retail Tobacco Dealers and Tobacco Product Samplers" and insert in lieu thereof "Tobacco Products -- Retail Sales and Promotional Distribution".

(3) Page 2, line 29 through page 3, line 1 -- Delete the definition of "retail tobacco dealer".

(4) Page 3, line 3 -- Add an "s" after "pipe".

(5) Page 3, lines 6-8 -- Delete the definition of "tobacco product sampler".

(6) Page 3, lines 12-13 -- Delete the definition of "tobacco product sampling".

Page 3 - Line 15 ~~Change~~ Delete the word, Sell
(7) Page 3, line 25 -- Change "products, samples," to "product samples".

On Page 3 line 20 after the word add 5 deleted under general restrictions
(8) Page 4, line 24 -- Change "possession" to "receipt".

(9) Page 6, line 8 -- Insert definition of "distribution" deleted from page 2, lines 22-25.

(10) Page 7, line 15, through page 9, line 29 -- Delete Article IV.

#

TIILBC 026142